

"Preserving Our Heritage, Shaping Our Future"

THE CITY OF

Flemington

CITY HALL 156 OLD SUNBURY ROAD FLEMINGTON, GA 31313

Paul Hawkins, MAYOR



FUTURE GROWTH WORKSHOP LAQUINTA INN & SUITES 1740 E. OGLETHORPE HWY DECEMBER 7TH, 2020

PRESENT AT LAQUINTA: Mayor Paul Hawkins

Jenelle Gordon, City Clerk Mayor Pro Tem Palmer Dasher Council Member David Edwards Council Member Leigh Smiley

Council Member Rene' Harwell (entered at 4:33 p.m.)

Council Member Hasit Patel Council Member Gail Evans

PRESENT VIA ZOOM:

(VIDEO CONFERENCING)

NONE

ABSENT: None

- 1. The scheduled workshop for the City of Flemington was called to order by Mayor Paul Hawkins on Monday, December 7th, 2020 at 2:34 p.m. in a conference room at LaQuinta Inn & Suites in Flemington, GA. A quorum necessary to conduct business was visibly present.
- 2. Mayor Hawkins welcomed all attendees, both in person and on Zoom. He asked that participants keep their sound muted until they need to speak.
- 3. Mr. Allen Burns (Executive Director), Ms. Dionne Lovett (Assistant Executive Director), Mr. Aaron Carpenter (Grants Writer) and Mr. Don Masisak (Transportation) from the Coastal Regional Commission ("CRC") attended the workshop and heard from each member of Council what they had envisioned as a "Wish List" for the City's future growth. All wish list items were pre-existing on City's Comprehensive Plan. The CRC team said that they would examine the list and create approximate costs for each at a future meeting so that Council can determine which project(s) to prioritize.
- 4. Mayor Hawkins adjourned the workshop at 4:00 p.m.

Respectfully Prepared and Submitted by:

Jenelle Gordon, City Clerk

Approved by City Council: <u>January 12th</u>, <u>2021</u> as written/corrected.



Individuals with disabilities who require certain accommodations in order to allow them to observe and/or participate in this meeting, or who have questions regarding the accessibility of the meeting or the facilities are required to contact the ADA Coordinator at 912-877-3223 promptly to allow the City to make reasonable accommodations for those persons.